502637457 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2684065

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	i		
	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	JL		
	Name	Execution Date	
MING-HSIANG CHEN	Name	01/03/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: GEEFLOSS COF	GEEFLOSS CORPORATION		
Street Address: NO. 52, SEC. 2,	NO. 52, SEC. 2, ANKANG RD., XINDIAN DIST.		
City: NEW TAIPEI CIT	NEW TAIPEI CITY		
State/Country: TAIWAN	TAIWAN		
Postal Code: 23154			
Application Number: 14	4156125		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (713)22	(713)228-8778		
	28-8600		
Email: dwiese <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail v</i>	er@oshaliang.com		
-	<i>when the email attempt is unsuccessiul.</i> YAU LIANG, PH.D.		
Address Line 1: OSHA LIANG LLP			
Address Line 2: 909 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 3500			
Address Line 4: HOUS	TON, TEXAS 77010		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: 17313/067001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. CHYAU LIANG, PH.D.		
Signature:	ature: /T. Chyau Liang/		
<u>-</u>		01/15/2014	

PATENT REEL: 031978 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT

EVICE
d by the ASSIGNOR(S)
, filed
ational Application
(U.S. patent
ssues, continuations and
ve.
mee shall have the
ny U.S. or foreign
re) the inventor(s) whose
pplemental Sheets(s).
., New Taipei City, Taiwa
(specify state or country)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Ming-Hsiang CHEN M/M	g-Hsiang Chen	January 3, 2014
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

Page 2